(Rev.	M PTO-1595 REC 6-93) No. 351-0011 (exp. 4/94)	05-04-		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. ORI-7		
	To the Honorable Commission of Pat			ginal documen	ts or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	101028	931 . Name and a		eiving party(ies)		
	Name of conveying party(ies): Gershon Levitsky	7.3		ION MEDICA			
	Joshua L. Colman Sanford Brown						
			internal Addi	<u> </u>			
Ac	dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Ye	s M No					
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street Addr	ess: 7 HaMar	pe Street		
1	■ Assignment		City: <u>Jerusal</u>	<u>em</u> Stat	e: ZIP: <u>97774</u>		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	;	Country: Isra	el			
	☐ Other	А	.dditional name(s) & address(e	es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		
	Execution Dates: <u>April 12, 1999</u> Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
4.							
	If this document is being filed together with a n	ew application	n, the execution o	late of the ap	plication is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/239,119		B. Pa	atent No.(s)			
	Additional n	umbers attach	ned? 🗆 Yes 🖼	No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	idence 6	. Total numbe involved:	r of application	ons and patents		
	Name:Joel Weiss	7	. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
	Internal Address: Fish & Neave		Enclosed				
	50th Floor		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
			Charge exc	ess/credit overpayment to deposit account			
	Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the America	8	. Deposit accou	int number:			
	City: New York State: NY Z	IP: 10020	<u>06-1075</u>	,			
5/03/	1999 JSHABAZZ 00000099 09239119		(Attach duplicate	copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trive and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Joel Weiss 4/20/99							
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
	Reg. No. 44,398 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gershon Levitsky, Joshua L. Colman, and Sanford Brown, respectively residing at 7/12 Meir Yosha Street, Pisgat Zeev, Jerusalem 97861, Israel, 7/3 Patal Street, Ramat Shlomo, Jerusalem, Israel, 33 Shabazy Street, Jerusalem 94550, Israel, have made an invention in:

ORAL/NASAL CANNULA

and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 28, 1999 as U.S. Patent Application No. 09/239,119 and having been executed by Mr. Levitsky and Mr. Colman on March 1, 1999, and by Mr. Brown on March 2, 1999; and

WHEREAS, ORIDION MEDICAL LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Israel and having an office and place of business at 7 HaMarpe Street, Jerusalem 97774, Israel, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ORIDION MEDICAL LTD., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, and any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute,

PATÈNT

REEL: 9919 FRAME: 0471

applications therefor, and any patents which may thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said ORIDION MEDICAL LTD., as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and affixed our seals on the date indicated hereinafter.

12.04.99

Gershon Levitsky

Before me, a notary public in and for
, appeared in person on the 12 day of

APRIL, 1999 the above-named Gershon Levitsky,
to me known, and acknowledged the above to be his

PATENT *

REEL: 9919 FRAME: 0472

	and that he						
	rument as h				deed,	and	for
the uses	and purposes	therein	set for	th.			
			///	1			

Notary Public

(Notarial seal)

My Commission expires:

12 ADan 99.

Joshua L. Colman

Before me, a notary public in and for appeared in person on the 12 day of APRIL, 1999 the above-named Joshua L. Colman, to me known, and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

(Notarial seal)

My Commission expires:

12 April 1999 Date

Sanford Brown

> PATENT REEL: 9919 FRAME: 0473

signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

(Notarial seal)

My Commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 9919 FRAME: 0474

I the undersigned,	NAHIM SOLAN	מני המים בחום סולן
	JERUSALEM	ירושלים
heraby certify that o	12/4/99	12/4/99
there appeared belo	ire me as my office Mr. (Mrs.	באשר בי ביום במשרדי
	LEVITSKY who is	מרותן ברשון ברשון ברועוה לי ידעה אישית.
known to me perso	onally (whose identity was proved to	(שַחַחַתוּנְתָּן) מכבחת לי על פי חערית והירורנוז).
	det3-0242964-2	מספר בוספר מספר מספר מספר מספר מספר מספר מספר מ
(Passport) No INTERIOR	ISRAFI 1991	משרד הפנים בישראל 1991 שניתווו באות משרד הפנים בישראל
,	•	קולמן יהושע
AUHZOL	COLMAN , who is	מר(ח) לי ידיעה אישים.
•	onally (whose identity was proved to	_ (שוויקונות) היכחת לי על פי תעתרת וחוחונות).
	1379060-5	ברבתונהו מספר 1379060-5
	MINISTERY OF	מאת משרב הפגים ירושלים 19.3.96
INTERIOR	JERUSALEM)*	סנפורך בראון
SANFORD	BROWN who is	מר(ת) לי ידיעת אישית.
known to me pers	onally (whose identity was proved to	(שַּהַהְתוֹנוֹת) הוכחת לי על פי תערדת והמונות),
me by Identity Book	del	מספר ב-173857 ברכתו(ת) מספר
(Passport) No		שניתע (n) מאת משרד הפנים לרנשלים ב (n) שניתע
	at on)*	The state of the s
there appeared before	ore me at my office Mr. (Mrs.	
Miss) .	who is	פר(ת)
known to me pers	ionally (whose identity was proved to	(שוחתותות) הוכחת לי על פי תעודת והתונה).
me by Identity Boo	klet	מספר דרכתו(ח) מספר
(Paseport) No		לארוע(ח) מאת
	at on	-
and signed of his	(her) (their) own free will the above	ביום ביים ביייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי
document (the atta	ched document marked	תהפשי על המספר שלעיל (המצורף והמסומן באות/במטמר ואקוו
(the document ove	riea().	יייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי
	nergof I hareby authenticate the signa-	
	a. Mazzra, Mesdames, Misses)	תלראית דגני מאסה את התיפתו(ה)(ם) על מרות)
	VITSKY	כולצקי גרשון <u>קולמן יהושל</u> חים) <u>קולמן יהושל</u>
SANFORD BR	SHUA	סגפורד בראון
******************	by my own signature and	The same street are the same transmission of the same street and the same street are the same street are a same
this	12/4/99	בחימת ידי ובחתמי, היום
	2045 Hiero pund	שבר בסך בסך
	MIDIN	$\bigcap_{\mathcal{L}} A$
	* *	/h of morni
	hay's Shall we (1010 010)	(Signalure)
	The state of the s	

RECORDED: 04/26/1999

PATENT REEL: 9919 FRAME: 0475